## **Content Policy for City of Kingman Social Media Sites**

The City of Kingman social media sites exist to provide citizens and stakeholders with information about City of Kingman programs and services. The social media and websites of the City of Kingman are not general information sites, but rather specifically geared to the City of Kingman itself and its needs as the governing body of Kingman. The City of Kingman's social media sites are monitored regularly. **Emergency information should be reported to 9-1-1. Requests for services should be made directly to City Hall at (620) 532-3111.** 

The City of Kingman encourages healthy discussion and varying viewpoints about issues affecting residents and stakeholders. However, the City of Kingman social media sites will not feature, allow, and will remove:

- Language or information that is obscene, foul, or vulgar.
- Information affiliated with or promoting political campaigns.
- Promotion or endorsement of tobacco, alcohol, or similar products or information.
- Hostility or violence.
- Illegal discrimination or attacks against any person or group.
- Illegal activity.
- Online gaming, gambling, or betting.

• The advertising or offering of products and/or services for sale, other than those being offered by the City of Kingman.

- Solicitations for donations, except for official City-sponsored activities.
- Promotion of events or activities that are not City-sponsored.

• Personal or sensitive information (social security numbers, credit card numbers, account numbers, banking information, phone numbers, email addresses, postal addresses, and similar materials).

• Repeat offenders may be banned from City social media sites.

The City of Kingman may make exceptions to the stated restrictions if doing so is deemed, at the sole discretion of the City, to be in the best interest of the City, its residents, and/or other stakeholders.

Any post containing such material may be deleted at the sole discretion of the City of Kingman. If you see any material or information posted to or by the City of Kingman that is inconsistent with the list of prohibited materials, please notify City Hall at (620) 532-3111.

## **COMMENT EDITING AND DELETIONS**

The City of Kingman reserves the right, but undertakes no duty, in its sole discretion, to review, edit, move, or delete any material submitted as a comment to the information provided for display or placed on the social media websites without notice. Comments submitted to these sites will be reviewed and inappropriate comments may be deleted at the sole discretion of the City of Kingman.

## COMMENTS BY OTHERS ARE NOT ENDORSED

The City of Kingman does not necessarily endorse, support, sanction, encourage, verify, or agree with the comments, opinions, or statements posted on its social media accounts. Any information or material placed online, including advice and opinions, are the views and responsibility of those making the comments and do not necessarily represent the views of the City of Kingman or its third-party service providers. By commenting, liking, re-tweeting, favoriting, or otherwise engaging with an account, you agree that the City of Kingman and its third-party service providers are not responsible, and shall have no liability to you, with respect to any information or materials posted by others, including defamatory, offensive or illicit material, even material that violates this Policy.

## EXTERNAL LINKS (including Advertising Links)

The appearance of external hyperlinks does not constitute endorsement by the City of Kingman, of the linked websites, or the information, products or services contained therein. The City of Kingman does not exercise any editorial control over the information you may find at these locations. All links are provided consistent with the stated purpose of these City of Kingman websites.

Adopted by City Commission March 21, 2024